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M E E T I N G  A G E N D A  
 

Glioblastoma 
 
March 31 - April 3, 2025 
The Banbury Center, Lloyd Harbor, New York 
 

This meeting was organized by: 
Melissa L. Bondy, Stanford University 
Peter B. Dirks, The Hospital for Sick Children, Toronto   
William A. Weiss, University of California, San Francisco 
 

This meeting was supported by 
The Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory – Northwell Health Affiliation 

 
MONDAY, MARCH 31, 2025 
 
 Afternoon Arrivals and check-in at Robertson House 
 
 6:00 pm Reception and dinner 

 
TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025 
  
 7:15 am Breakfast  
  
 
 8:30 am WELCOME & SCENE-SETTING 
  Rebecca Leshan, Banbury Center 
  Melissa Bondy, Stanford University 
  Peter Dirks, The Hospital for Sick Children 
  Bill Weiss, University of California, San Francisco 
 
  
 8:50 am SESSION 1 
                      Chairperson: Melissa Bondy, Stanford University 

  William Kaelin, HHMI, Dana-Farber Cancer Institute 
                      Eric Holland, Fred Hutch Cancer Center 
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 10:20 am SESSION 2 
                      Chairperson: Viviane Tabar, Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center 

  Mario Suvà, Harvard University 
  David Raleigh, University of California, San Francisco 
  Tyler Miller, Case Western Reserve University School of Medicine 
 
 12:05 pm Luncheon 
 
 2:00 pm SESSION 3 
  Chairperson: John Boockvar, Lenox Hill Hosp.; Zucker Sch. of Med. at Hofstra/Northwell 

  Nathalie Agar, Mass General Brigham, Harvard Medical School 
                      Antonio Chiocca, Mass General Brigham 
  Erik Sulman, NYU Grossman School of Medicine 
 
 4:00 pm SESSION 4 
  Chairperson: Peter Dirks, The Hospital for Sick Children, Toronto 

  Bill Weiss, University of California, San Francisco 
   Shawn Hervey-Jumper, University of California, San Francisco 

  Plenary Discussion 
 
 6:00 pm Reception and dinner 

 
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 2, 2025 
 
 7:15 am Breakfast 
 
 8:30 am Introduction to Day Two 
 
 8:35 am SESSION 5 
                      Chairperson: William Kaelin, HHMI, Dana-Farber Cancer Institute 

                      Quinn Ostrom, Duke University 
                      Melissa Bondy, Stanford University 
                      Alea Mills, Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory                
 
 10:30 am SESSION 6 
                      Chairperson: Eric Holland, Fred Hutch Cancer Center 

  Peter Dirks, The Hospital for Sick Children, Toronto 
                                                                
                      Plenary Discussion 
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 12:00 pm Luncheon 
 
 2:00 pm SESSION 7 
                      Chairperson: Hyun Kyoung Lee, Baylor College of Medicine 

                      Annette Molinaro, University of California, San Francisco                     
                      Gabriele Bergers, VIB-KU Leuven Center for Cancer Biology 
                      Hongjun Song, University of Pennsylvania 
 
 4:00 pm SESSION 8 
                      Chairperson: Nathalie Agar, Mass General Brigham, Harvard Medical School 

  Simona Parrinello, University College London 
  Luis Parada, Brain Tumor Center, MSKCC 

 

 

THURSDAY, APRIL 3, 2025 
 
 7:15 am Breakfast 
 
 8:30 am Introduction to Day Three 
 
 8:35 am SESSION 9 
                      Chairperson: Nathalie Agar, Mass General Brigham, Harvard Medical School 

                      Simona Parrinello, University College London 
                      Daniel Cahill, Harvard University; Massachusetts General Hospital 
                      Viviane Tabar, Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center 
                      Hyun Kyoung Lee, Baylor College of Medicine 
                       
 11:05 am SESSION 10: Meeting Wrap-up, Next Steps 
                      Moderators: Melissa Bondy, Peter Dirks, Bill Weiss 

                      Plenary Discussion: summary, outlining recommendations/outputs 
  Next steps, responsibilities, logistics 
 
  12:20 pm  Luncheon; Participant Departures 
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PARTICIPANTS
 

Nathalie Agar, Mass General Brigham, Harvard Medical School 

Gabriele Bergers, VIB-KU Leuven Center for Cancer Biology 

Melissa Bondy, Stanford University 

John Boockvar, Lenox Hill Hospital; Zucker School of Medicine at Hofstra/Northwell 

Daniel Cahill, Harvard University; Massachusetts General Hospital 

Antonio Chiocca, Mass General Brigham 

Anna Dart, Nature Reviews Cancer 

Peter Dirks, The Hospital for Sick Children, Toronto 

Shawn Hervey-Jumper, University of California, San Francisco 

Eric Holland, Fred Hutch Cancer Center 

William Kaelin, HHMI, Dana-Farber Cancer Institute 

Hyun Kyoung Lee, Baylor College of Medicine 

Bingyan Li, University of California, San Francisco 

Tyler Miller, Case Western Reserve University School of Medicine 

Alea Mills, Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory 

Annette Molinaro, University of California, San Francisco 

Quinn Ostrom, Duke University 

Luis Parada, Brain Tumor Center, MSKCC 

Simona Parrinello, University College London 

David Raleigh, University of California, San Francisco 

Hongjun Song, University of Pennsylvania 

Erik Sulman, NYU Grossman School of Medicine 

Mario Suvà, Harvard University 

Viviane Tabar, Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center 

Roel Verhaak, Yale University 

William Weiss, University of California, San Francisco 


